extraversion I introversion in each of the two spouses and their levels
of non- verbal communication.

4-There is no statistical significant correlation between levels of
extraversion I introversion in each of the two spouses and their total
score in marital adjustment.
Subjects:

Subjects were one hundred thirty nine (139) married couples
on whom the varied sample specifications are applicable in its
demographic characteristics , as the economical , social and
educational levels , each of the married couples age, age at wedding,
number of children, the wife's job, duration of marriage , and